H.B. NO. ¹³⁵¹ H.D. 2

A BILL FOR AN ACT

RELATING TO THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY OPERATING BUDGET.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF HAWAII:

SECTION 1. The purpose of this Act is to provide funding
for the operations of the department of public safety for the
fiscal biennium beginning July 1, 2019, and ending June 30,
2021.

SECTION 2. The following sums, or so much thereof as may 5 be sufficient to accomplish the purposes and programs designated 6 7 herein, are hereby appropriated or authorized, as the case may be, from the means of financing specified to the department of 8 public safety for the fiscal biennium beginning July 1, 2019, 9 10 and ending June 30, 2021. The total expenditures and the number 11 of positions in each fiscal year of the biennium shall not 12 exceed the sums and the position ceilings indicated for each fiscal year, except as provided elsewhere in this Act or as 13 14 provided by general law.



1

H.B. NO. ¹³⁵¹ H.D. 2

PROGRAM APPROPRIATIONS

				APPROPRIATIONS			
ITEM NO.	PROG. ID	PROGRAM	EXPENDING AGENCY	FISCAL YEAR 2019-2020	M O F	FISCAL YEAR 2020-2021	M O F
UD - JU	DICIARY						
1.		- SHERIFF					
				4.00*		4.00)*
OP	ERATING		PSD	453,180A		447,447	AV
				6.00*		6.00)*
			PSD	212,120U		422,440	U
2.	PSD613	- CRIME VICTIM COMPE	NSATION COMMIS	SION			
OP	ERATING		PSD	0A		0	A(
				0B		0	B
				0 P		0	P





•

H.B. NO. ¹³⁵¹ H.D. 2

1	SECTION 3. The sums appropriated shall be expended by the
2	department of public safety for the purposes of this Act.
3	SECTION 4. This Act shall take effect on July 1, 2030.



H.B. NO. ¹³⁵¹ ^{H.D. 2}

Report Title: Department of Public Safety; Budget

Description: Provides funding for the operations of the Department of Public Safety for the fiscal biennium beginning July 1, 2019, and ending June 30, 2021. (HB1351 HD2)

The summary description of legislation appearing on this page is for informational purposes only and is not legislation or evidence of legislative intent.

